
Government of Kerala
Abstract

---------------------------
Forest-Timber-Reauction of the logs—bid by Sr K.K..Hassan Rowther in action held on 1-9-
1951 at Kalaketty—Earnest money deposited to be given credit towards damages—refund of
the excess amount recovers –Orders issued.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Agriculture (Forest B) Department.

G.O.MS.No. 365 Dated, 31st March, 1959

Read:- Letter No. 7-2550/58 dated 28-5-1958, 31-7-58 and 17-9-58 from the Chief
Conservator of Forests.

Order

In the circumstances reported by the Chief Conservator of Forest, the excess amount
recovered from Shri. K.K.Hassan Rawther, Kizakke Parambil, Erumeli,via, Kanjirappally will
be refunded to him adjusting the 1/3 rd part value remitted by the contractor towards loss  in
reauction.

2. On a  careful consideration of the question, Government are of the view that “
Earnest money deposited has to be given credit to in accessing damages against the
defaulters” may be accepted as binding on all contractors and they order accordingly . The
Chief Conservator of Forests will therefore take action to modify the conditions in the
agreement to this effect in order to bring about a common procedure.

By order of the governor

V.P.Cheriyan.
Asst. Secretary to Govt.

Endt on A4-2550/58. Chief Conservator’s Office, Trivandrum,3/11-4-59.

Copy forwarded to…………………………..
N.P.George,

Chief Conservator of Forests.
Endt.on A1-1255/59 dated 24-4-59. Conservator’s Office, Chalakkudi

Copy to all Divl.Forest Officers, Tramway Engineer for information and attention. Copy to
Sections ( in this office) Circular and Stock files.

For Conservator of Forests.




